
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0125

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:1/28/2021 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/4/2021 2/4/2021

Title: Report on rejection of proposals for 19-RFP-20, Application Development Consulting Services,
estimated cost $360,000.00

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners2/4/2021 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF FEBRUARY 4, 2021

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Brian A. Perkovich, Executive Director

Report on rejection of proposals for 19-RFP-20, Application Development Consulting Services, estimated cost
$360,000.00

Dear Sir:

On April 4, 2019, the report on advertisement for the request for proposal 19-RFP-20, Application
Development Consulting Services, was sent to the Board of Commissioners.

On January 8, 2020, the request for proposal was advertised and responses were received on January 31,
2020.

The tabulation of proposers are as follows:

AMEEX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
CATALYST CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
LEXICON NETWORKS INC.
vTECH SOLUTIONS, INC.
V3IT CONSULTING, INC.

Review of the proposals were delayed due to operational concerns at the District during this pandemic
environment and placed on hold by the Information Technology Department to address more important
technology issues at the District.

Therefore, due to the lapse of time from the receipt of the proposals, all proposals submitted under this RFP
are rejected in the public’s best interest.  The Director of Procurement and Materials Management has
informed all proposers of this action.

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-0125, Version: 1

The Information Technology Department will advertise for these services in the near future under a new RFP
contract number.

Recommended, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management, DAL:SEB:cm

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

